Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Conversion from Pennsylvania Corporation to Delaware Corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Confluence Technologies, Inc.		05/09/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Confluence Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 River Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3226277	THE FUND ADMINISTRATION PLATFORM
Registration Number:	2562958	CONFLUENCE
Registration Number:	2519420	CONFLUENCE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2575158	FUNDSTATION
Registration Number:	2729628	DEMAND PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2627222	NAVFEED
Registration Number:	2525149	
Registration Number:	2612318	CONFLUENCE
Registration Number:	2801072	INDEXSTREAM
Registration Number:	3144341	ACHIEVE
Registration Number:	3083971	DELIVER
Registration Number:	3309151	DONE RIGHT. DONE NOW.
Serial Number:	78542678	CLEAR PORTFOLIO
Serial Number:	77322440	UNITY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0927

900093780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051231.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	12/10/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=confluenconvert#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0928

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CONFLUENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO
A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4349314 8100V 070543055

RECORDED: 12/10/2007



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5664120

DATE: 05-10-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0929